Form. RT:0-1595 (Rev. 06-12)

OMB No. 0651-9027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

03/15/2013

T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

PATENT	100050016
	103656316
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Dhabi Cayman One Limited
Parabel Ltd.	Internal Address: Intertrust Corporate Services
No.	(Cayman) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 190 Elgin Avenue
Execution Date(s) January 29, 2013	Street Address.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: George Town
Joint Research Agreement	State: Grand Cayman
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Cayman Islands Zip: KY1-9005
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/265,525;13/377,375;13/050,931; Additional numbers atta	ached? ■Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160
Internal Address: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street	Enclosed
13th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip: 06901	
Phone Number: 203 351-8011	
Docket Number: 022114.0002	Deposit Account Number/EM1 Burgass . \ 01 FC:8021 Habit Pater C. Haffmass 525
Email Address: hhoffmann@kelleydrye.com	Author zed User Name Hans Beter G. Hoffmann
9. Signature:	March 12, 2013
	·
Signature	Date
Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann	Date Total number of pages including cover
,	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Additional numbers attached:

13/157,293

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement ("Patent Agreement") is made and entered into on this 29th day of January, 2013 by and between Parabel Ltd., an exempted company incorporated in the Cayman Islands, with a registered office at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands hereinafter referred to as "Grantor" and, Dhabi Cayman One Limited, a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands whose registered office is at Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party".

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Secured Party are parties to, among other things, a certain Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement dated as of January 29, 2013, a Deed of Security dated as of January 29, 2013, and a Stockholders Agreement dated as of January 29, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has executed a Senior Secured Convertible Note dated as of January 29, 2013 in favor of the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, in order to secure Grantor's obligations, including repayment obligations, under the Senior Secured Convertible Note, Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's Patents as listed on the attached Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted said security interest in and to said Patents for the benefit of the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, this Patent Agreement is supplemental to the provisions contained in the Deed of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. DEFINITIONS.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement, Senior Secured Convertible Note and Deed of Security, as the case may be.

<u>Patents.</u> All patents and patent applications, whether United States or foreign, that are owned by the Grantor or in which the Grantor has any right, title or interest, as set forth below:

- (a) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (as the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time);
- (1) all re-issues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof;
- (b) the inventions disclosed or claimed in (a), including the right to make, use, practice and/or sell (or license or otherwise transfer or dispose of) the inventions disclosed or claimed therein; and

(c) the right (but not the obligation) to make and prosecute applications as set forth in (a).

Patent Agreement. This Patent Security Agreement, as amended and in effect from time to time.

Patent Collateral. All of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Patents, the Patent License Rights, all other Patent Rights, and all additions, improvements, and accessions to, all substitutions for and replacements of, and all products and Proceeds (including insurance proceeds) of any and all of the foregoing, and all books and records and technical information and data describing or used in connection with any and all such rights, interests, assets or property, in any event subject to the terms of any licensing agreements in favor of the Grantor, or to which the Grantor is a party, pertaining to any Patents or Patent Rights, owned or used by third parties.

<u>Patent License Rights.</u> Any and all present or future rights and interests of the Grantor pursuant to any and all present and future licensing agreements in favor of the Grantor, or to which the Grantor is a party, pertaining to any Patents or Patent Rights, owned or used by third parties in the present or future, including the right in the name of the Grantor to enforce, and sue and recover for, any past, present or future breach or violation of any such agreement.

Patent Rights. Any and all present or future rights in, to and associated with the Patents throughout the world, whether arising under federal law, state law, common law, foreign law, or otherwise, including but not limited to the following: all such rights arising out of or associated with the Patents; the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any federal, state or foreign patent law or regulation; the right (but not the obligation) to sue or bring opposition or bring cancellation proceedings in the name of the Grantor for any and all past, present and future infringements of or any other damages or injury to the Patents or the Patent Rights, and the rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any such past, present or future infringement, damage or injury.

<u>Proceeds.</u> Any consideration received from the sale, exchange, license, lease or other disposition or transfer of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes all or any part of the Patent Collateral, any value received as a consequence of the ownership, possession, use or practice of any Patent Collateral, and any payment received from any insurer or other person or entity as a result of the destruction or the loss, theft or other involuntary conversion of whatever nature of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes all or any part of the Patent Collateral.

USPTO. The United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the foregoing or on Schedule A hereto, the terms "Patent Collateral", "Patent Rights", "Patent License Rights" and "Patents", as used herein, shall include rights and interests under licensing agreements pursuant to which Grantor is the licensee, and the patents licensed thereunder, only to the extent that the grant of a security interest in such rights and interests (as contemplated by this Patent Security Agreement) would not result in a breach of the terms of or constitute a default under any such licensing agreement.

CT01\HoffHa\293043.4

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST.

To secure the full performance of all of Grantor's obligations, including but not limited to repayment obligations under the Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement, and Senior Secured Convertible Note, the Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Party a first priority security interest in all of the Patent Collateral. It is expressly agreed that the Secured Party does not assume any Liability arising in any way by reason of its holding the Patent Collateral.

3. AFTER-ACQUIRED PATENTS

- 3.1. After-acquired Patents. If, at any time prior to the termination of this Patent Agreement, the Grantor shall obtain any right, title or interest in or to any other or new patents deriving from the patents, or become entitled to the benefit of any patent or any reissue patent, (collectively the "After-Acquired Patents"), the provisions of this Patent Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall perform all necessary acts in a timely manner, including making necessary filings and providing necessary information to the USPTO, to perfect the Secured Party's first priority security interest in the After Acquired Patents. The Secured Party may reasonably request further information to implement, or to preserve its interest in any After-Acquired Patents.
- 3.2. <u>Amendment to Schedule.</u> The Grantor authorizes the Secured Party to modify this Patent Agreement, without the necessity of the Grantor's further approval or signature, by amending Schedule A hereto to include any After-Acquired Patents.

4. PATENT PROSECUTION

- 4.1. Grantor Responsible. The Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, grant, maintenance, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with the Patents and After-Acquired Patents consistent with this Patent Agreement and shall hold the Secured Party harmless from any and all costs, damages, liabilities and reasonable out-of-pocket expenses which may be incurred by the Secured Party in connection with the Secured Party's rights to any of the Patents and After-Acquired Patents prior to any foreclosure thereon or any other action or failure to act in connection with this Patent Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby, except to extent that the same may arise from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Secured Party.
- 4.2. Grantor's Duties. To the extent commercially practicable, and in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, the Grantor shall have the duty, through patent counsel acceptable to the Secured Party, to prosecute diligently any patent applications of the Patents to preserve and maintain all rights in the Patents, including without limitation the payment when due of all maintenance and annuity fees, taxes and other expenses which shall be incurred or which shall accrue with respect to any of the Patents. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications and actions shall be borne by the Grantor. To the extent commercially practicable, and in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, the Grantor shall not terminally abandon any filed patent application, or any pending patent application or patent, without the consent of the Secured Party, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. The Secured Party hereby appoints the Grantor as its agent for all matters referred to in the foregoing provisions of this Section 4 and agrees to execute any documents necessary to confirm such appointment. Upon the

CT01\HoffHa\293043.4

occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Secured Party may terminate such agency by providing written notice of termination to the Grantor.

- 4.3. Grantor's Enforcement Rights. To the extent commercially practicable, and in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, the Grantor shall have the right, upon prior written notice to the Secured Party, to bring suit or other action in the Grantor's own name to enforce the Patents and the Patent Rights. The Secured Party shall be required to join in such suit or action as may be necessary to assure the Grantor's ability to bring and maintain any such suit or action in any proper forum so long as the Secured Party is completely satisfied that such joinder will not subject the Secured Party to any risk of liability, provided, however, that if the Secured Party does not join on such basis, the Secured Party shall relinquish its interest in the Patent Collateral that is the subject of the action, but only to the extent and for the period of time necessary to remove any objection to the Grantor's standing to bring or maintain such action. The Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Secured Party and the Lenders for all damages, costs and expenses, including legal fees, incurred by the Secured Party pursuant to this Section 4.
- 4.4. Protection of Patents, etc. To the extent commercially practicable, and in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, in general, the Grantor shall take any and all such actions (including but not limited to institution and maintenance of suits, proceedings or actions) as it may deem necessary or appropriate to properly maintain, protect, preserve, care for and enforce the Patent Collateral. The Grantor shall not take or fail to take any action, nor permit any action to be taken by others under its control, which would affect the validity, grant or enforcement of any of the Patent Collateral.
- 4.5. Notification by Grantor. Promptly upon obtaining knowledge thereof, the Grantor will notify the Secured Party in writing of the institution of, or any final adverse determination in, any adversarial proceeding in the USPTO or any similar office or agency of the United States or any foreign country, or any court, regarding the validity of any of the Patents, or affecting the Grantor's rights, title or interests in and to any of the Patent Collateral that is likely to materially and adversely affect the value of the Patent Collateral, and of any event which does or reasonably could materially adversely affect the value of any of the Patent Collateral, including the ability of the Grantor or the Secured Party to dispose of any of the Patent Collateral or the rights and remedies of the Secured Party in relation thereto (including but not limited to the levy of any legal process against any of the Patent Collateral).

5. REMEDIES

The remedies for any default hereunder shall be those set forth in the Deed of Security.

6. POWER OF ATTORNEY.

If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, the Grantor does hereby make, constitute and appoint the Secured Party (and any officer or agent of the Secured Party as the Secured Party may select in its exclusive discretion) as the Grantor's true and lawful attorney-infact, with the power to endorse the Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for the Secured Party to use any of the Patent Collateral, to practice, make, use or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed in any of the Patent Collateral, to grant or issue any CTOLHOGHAN293043.4

4

exclusive or nonexclusive license of any of the Patent Collateral to any third person, or necessary for the Secured Party to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patent Collateral or any part thereof or interest therein to any third person, and, in general, to execute and deliver any instruments or documents and do all other acts which the Grantor is obligated to execute and do hereunder. The Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof, and releases the Secured Party from any claims, liabilities, causes of action or demands arising out of or in connection with any action taken or omitted to be taken by the Secured Party under this power of attorney (except for the Secured Party's gross negligence or willful misconduct). This power of attorney shall be irrevocable for the duration of this Patent Agreement.

7. FURTHER ASSURANCES.

The Grantor shall, at any time and from time to time, and at its expense, make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record as necessary or appropriate with governmental or regulatory authorities, agencies or offices, such agreements, assignments, documents and instruments, and do such other and further acts and things (including, without limitation, using reasonable efforts to obtain consents of third parties), as the Secured Party may reasonably request or as may be necessary or appropriate in order to implement and effect fully the intentions, purposes and provisions of this Patent Agreement, or to assure and confirm to the Secured Party the grant, perfection and priority of the Secured Party's security interest in any of the Patent Collateral.

8. TERMINATION.

At such time as the Senior Secured Convertible Note is either: 1) paid in full, 2) fully converted to shares of Common Stock, or 3) otherwise terminated, in each case in accordance with the terms of the Senior Secured Convertible Note, the Secured Party shall, upon the written request and at the expense of the Grantor, execute and deliver to the Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and re-convey to and re-vest in the Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Collateral, as fully as if this Patent Agreement had not been made, subject to any disposition of all or any part of the Patent Collateral which may have been made by the Secured Party pursuant hereto.

9. NO ASSUMPTION OR LIABILITY: INDEMNIFICATION.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY CONTAINED HEREIN, THE SECURED PARTY SHALL NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITIES OF THE GRANTOR WITH RESPECT TO ANY CLAIM OR CLAIMS REGARDING THE GRANTOR'S OWNERSHIP OR PURPORTED OWNERSHIP OF, OR RIGHTS OR PURPORTED RIGHTS ARISING FROM, ANY OF THE PATENT COLLATERAL OR ANY PRACTICE, USE, LICENSE OR SUBLICENSE THEREOF, OR ANY PRACTICE, MANUFACTURE, USE OR SALE OF ANY OF THE INVENTIONS DISCLOSED OR CLAIMED THEREIN, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ANY PAST, CURRENT OR FUTURE EVENT, CIRCUMSTANCE, ACT OR OMISSION OR OTHERWISE. ALL OF SUCH LIABILITIES SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY BORNE BY THE GRANTOR, AND THE GRANTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE SECURED PARTY FOR ANY AND ALL OUT-OF-POCKET COSTS, EXPENSES, DAMAGES AND CLAIMS, CTO.) Hooffhed 293043.4

5

INCLUDING LEGAL FEES, INCURRED BY THE SECURED PARTY WITH RESPECT TO SUCH LIABILITIES, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME ARISES: (1) FROM THE GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR WILLFUL MISCONDUCT OF THE SECURED PARTY; OR (2) FROM ACTIONS TAKEN OR EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER FORECLOSURE THEREUPON BY THE SECURED PARTY.

10. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES CUMULATIVE.

All of the Secured Party's rights and remedies with respect to the Patent Collateral, whether established hereby or by the Deed of Security or by any other agreements or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. This Patent Agreement is supplemental to the Deed of Security, and nothing contained herein shall in any way derogate from any of the rights or remedies of the Secured Party contained therein. Nothing contained in this Patent Agreement shall be deemed to extend the time of attachment or perfection of or otherwise impair the security interest in any of the Patent Collateral granted to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Party under the Deed of Security.

11. NOTICES.

All notices and other communications made or required to be given pursuant to this Patent Agreement shall be in writing and shall be made to the Grantor and the Secured Party in the manner set forth in the Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement.

12. AMENDMENT AND WAIVER.

This Patent Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the Secured Party and the Grantor. The Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived any right hereunder unless such waiver shall be in writing and signed by the Secured Party. A waiver on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any right on any future occasion.

13. GOVERNING LAW: CONSENT TO JURISDICTION.

THIS PATENT AGREEMENT IS INTENDED TO TAKE EFFECT AS A SEALED INSTRUMENT AND SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. The Grantor agrees that any suit for the enforcement of this Patent Agreement may be brought in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, New York County or the United States District Courts for Southern District of New York or Delaware. Grantor consents to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of each such court and to service of process in any such suit being made upon the Grantor by mail at the address specified for Notices in Section 11. To the extent not prohibited by law, the Grantor hereby waives any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the venue of any such suit or any such court or that such suit is brought in an inconvenient forum.

14. MISCELLANEOUS.

The headings of each section of this Patent Agreement are for convenience only and shall not define or limit the provisions thereof. This Patent Agreement and all rights and obligations

CT01\HoiTHa\293043.4

ť

hereunder shall be binding upon the Grantor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Secured Party and its respective successors and assigns. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between the provisions of this Patent Agreement and the Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement, The Stockholders Agreement or the Deed of Security; the Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement, The Stockholders Agreement or the Deed of Security, as the case may be, shall control. If any term of this Patent Agreement shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity of all other terms hereof shall in no way be affected thereby, and this Patent Agreement shall be construed and be enforceable as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable term had not been included herein. The Grantor acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Patent Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CT01\HomHa\293043.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Security Agreement has been executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR PARABEL LTD

Ву:

ne: Syed No

Title: CFO

THE SECURED PARTY DHABI CAYMAN ONE LIMITED

Зу: _____

Name:

Title:

CT01\Hof1Ha\293043.4

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF	FLORIDA	

COUNTY OF BREVARD

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 26 day of January, 2013, Syed Naqvi appeared to me personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Chief Financial Officer of Parabel Ltd, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public Lauson Symuno My commission expires: 6113/15

)



[Patent Security Agreement]

CT01\HoffHa\293043.4

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Security Agreement has been executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR PARABEL LTD

By:

Name:

Title:

THE SECURED PARTY DHABI CAYMAN ONE LIMITED

Rv.

Name: MICHAEL H.J. JUCHEN

Title: DIRECTOR

Cito bilisitHa 293643 4

č

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Taiwan	Tubular microbial growth system	096134247	13-Sep-2007
United States of America	Tubular microbial growth system	12/441,115	10-Dec-2009
Australia	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating equatic species with high growth rates	2010239324	20-Apr-2010
Brazil	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	P11015000-5	20-Apr-2010
China (People's Republic)	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	201080023569.X	20-Apr-2010
Hong Kong	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	12111230.3	07-Nov-2012
Indonesia	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	WO0201104229	20-Apr-2010
India	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	8948/DELNP/2011	20-Apr-2010
Mexico	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	MX/a/2011/010995	2 0 -Apr-2010
Malaysia	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	P1 2011 00 5000	20-Apr-2010
Philippines	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	1-2011-502130	20-Apr-2011
Thailand	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	1101002748	20-Apr-2010
United States of America	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	13/265,525	06-Feb-2012
Viet Nam	Cultivation, harvesting and processing of floating aquatic species with high growth rates	1-2011-03143	20-Apr-2010
Australia	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	2010259848	11-Jun-2010
Brazil	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	P11010727-4	11-Jun-2010
China (People's Republic)	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	201080033287.8	11-Jun-2010
Indonesia	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	W00201200113	11-Jun-2010
India	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	237/DELNP/2012	11-Jun-2010
Mexico	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	MX/a/2011/013334	11-Jun-2010
Malaysia	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	PI 2011005936	11-Jun-2010
Philippines	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	1-2011-502566	11-Jun-2010
Thailand	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	1101003602	11-Jun-2010
United States of America	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	13/377,375	06-Mar-2012
Viet Nam	Vegetation indices for measuring multilayer microcrop density and growth	1-2012-00082	11-Jun-2010
United Arab Emirates	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	948/2012	17-Mar-2011
African Regional Industrial Property Organization	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	AP/P/2012/006477	17-Mar-2011
Australia	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	2011227145	17-Mar-2011
Brazil	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	BR112012023444-7	17-Mar-2011 -
Canada	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	2,793,512	17-Mar-2011
Chile	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	2563-2012	17-Mar-2011

DWT 20805495v1 (X)8X539-000001

PATENT

China (People's Republic)	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		TBD	17-Mar-2011
Colombia	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		12182837	17-Mar-2011
Dominican Republic	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		2012-0247	17-Mar-2011
Ecuador	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		SP-12-12256	17-Mar-2011
Egypt	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	•	PCT/NA2012001578	17-Mar-2011
European Patent Convention	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		11757038.2	17-Mar-2011
Indonesia	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	e .	W002012 04170	17-Mar-2011
Israel	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		221933	17-Mar-2011
India	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		8902/DELNP/2012	17-Mar-2011
Japan	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		TBD	17-Mar-2011
Korea, Republic of	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		10-2012-7023545	07-Sep-2012
Sri Lanka	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	4	LK/P/1/16855	17-Mar-2011
Morocco	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	•	35311	17-Mar-2011
Mexica	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		MX/a/2012/010616	17-Mar-2011
Malaysia	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		PI 2012004076	17-Mar-2011
Nigeria	Method and system for processing of aquatic species	•	NG/C/2012/542	17-May-2011
African Union Territories	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		TDB	17-Mar-2011
Peru	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		001563-2012	17-Mar-2011
Philippines	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		1-2012-501845	17-Mar-2011
Russian Federation	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		2012144027	17-Mar-2011
Singapore	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		201206821-9	17-Mar-2011
Thailand	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		1201004782	17-Mar-2011
United States of America	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		13/050,931	17-Mar-2011
Viet Nam	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		1-2012-03065	17-Mar-2011
South Africa	Method and system for processing of aquatic species		2012/07745	17-Mar-2011
Korea, Republic of	Method of ash removal from a biomass		10-2012-7023364	06-Sep-2012
United States of America	Method of ash removal from a biomass		13/157,293	09-Jun-2011
		*		

DWT 20805495v1 0088539-000001